

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20441/2006

PRATIMA MULLICK & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AARCEE BUILDERS PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ghanshyam Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel Mr. P.K. Mullick appearing for the petitioners is present. He has no objection in adjudicating and allowing the application for substitution of deceased respondent filed by respondent Nos. 63 and 64 on 19.8.2008. Considering the statement in Para 9 of such application, this application is deserved to be allowed at the earliest.

The application is allowed as prayed for. Petitioners have to amend the cause title accordingly considering the details disclosed in such application.

As confirmed and undertaken by the present petitioners in para 4 of this application no fresh

...2/-

:2:

notices upon legal heirs are necessary however petitioners have to serve copy of the amended petition to the learned counsel for respondents Mr. Ghanshyam Joshi before the next date.

List the matter on 6.11.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar