

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS. 5 & 7 IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6702 OF 2009

PRATIMA MULLICK & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

AARCEE BUILDERS PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A. NO.5: (Appln. for substitution to bring on record the Lrs.  
of deceased R.Nos.9,14,15,27,28,36,54,56 to 59, 61 & 62)

I.A. NO.7: (Appln. for c/delay in filing the appln. for  
substitution with office report)

Date: 17/09/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ghanshyam Joshi,Adv.  
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in filing the I.A. for substitution is condoned  
and I.A. for substitution is allowed in terms of the prayer  
made.

(Rama Chopra)  
P.A.

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master