

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6702 OF 2009

PRATIMA MULLICK & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

AARCEE BUILDERS PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for early hearing and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/03/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay K. Gupta, Sr, Adv.
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Gupta, Adv.Mr. Ghanshyam Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Pinaki Addy, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Chaudhary, Adv.Mr. Partha Sil, Adv.
Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to all the respondents who are not represented before this Court. Notice be additionally given by dasti. Notice shall also indicate that in case the respondents wish to contest this appeal, they must appear before this either in person or through counsel.

-2-

Learned counsel for the appellants submits that some of the respondents are represented by their counsel and they are trying to settle the matter amicably. We would like to have the terms and conditions of the settlement on record. Let the terms and conditions of settlement be placed on record on or before the next date of hearing.

List this appeal 17th July, 2012.

In pursuance of the directions of this Court, the Managing Director of respondent No.1 is present in Court today. He need not appear on the next date of hearing.

The parties would be at liberty to mention for early listing of this matter.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)
COURT MASTER