

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6702 OF 2009

PRATIMA MULLICK & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

AARCEE BUILDERS PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,c/delay in filing substitution appln.,early hearing and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 13/09/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick,Adv.  
Ms. Soma Mullick, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For RR 63-64 and Mr. Ghanshyam Joshi,Adv.  
some other Mr. Pinaki Addy, Adv.  
respondents

For RR 2 & 36(a)

Mr. Viraj Kadam, Adv.  
Mr. D.M. Nargolkar,Adv.

For RR-1

Mr. Ajay K. Gupta, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania,Adv.

For RR 55 & 56(a)

Mr. Partha Sil,Adv.

Ms. Priya Dutta  
Respondent No.37 in-person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties as well as Ms. Priya

Dutta, Respondent No. 37 who appears in person.

...2/-

-2-

In our opinion, this matter really needs to be resolved by way of settlement. The parties are trying to settle the entire issue from quite some time. For that purpose, they had entered into the terms of settlement before this Court. However, at this stage, Ms. Priya Dutta, Respondent No.37 seems to have some misgivings about the settlement. She has been appearing in person and we find that she is unable to communicate to us the exact problem which she seems to be facing. In order to ensure that no injustice is done to Respondent No.37 and also to see that the matter can be amicably settled, we have requested Mr. Bhaskar P. Gupta, learned senior counsel, who is present in the Court, to render assistance to this Court as an amicus curiae. Mr. Gupta has very graciously accepted our request.

In view of the above, this matter is stood over for two weeks so that Mr. Bhaskar P. Gupta can seek instructions from Respondent No.37 and can also talk to the learned counsel for other parties.

Mr. Ghanshyam Joshi, learned counsel appearing for Respondent Nos. 63-64 and some other respondents states that he undertakes to supply a copy of the

...3/-

-3-

complete paper book to Mr. Gupta. Let the paper book be supplied within seven days.

To retain its position when it comes on the Board.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)  
Court Master